Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		105/28/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KTAN, Inc.	
Street Address:	4525 Wilshire Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399576	KTAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)904-1775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-413-8005

Email: dweinstein@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Weinstein
Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Drive

Address Line 2: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOREA TIMES TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Weinstein
Signature:	/Donna Weinstein/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0518

2399576

CH \$40.00

900163405

Date:	05/28/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=KTAN EXECUTED#page1.tif source=KTAN EXECUTED#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0519

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent for certain secured parties, does hereby release and discharge, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, the security interest in the trademark shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by KTAN, Inc., a California corporation, 4525 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90010, which security interest was granted December 30, 2005 and which was recorded on January 12, 2006 at Reel 3226, Frame 0585 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name: Philip T. Warren

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0520

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>

Reg. No.

Issue Date

KTAN

2,399,576

10/31/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 05/28/2010